## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER		REGISTER REFERENCE	
			85A/1195	
1. LOCATION	Stoney Lane, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin.			
2. PROPOSAL	Extension to Nursing Home.			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	Date Furth (a) Requested	er Particulars (b) Received	
	P. 6th Sept. 85.	Time ext. up to & incl., 6/12/85  Time ext, up to &	***************************************	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Murphy Kenny , Address 5, Clyde Lane, Dublin 4.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. P. Slattery,  Address Lisheen Nursing Home, Stoney Lane, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No.P/832/86  Date 4th Feb., 1986	Notified 4th I	eb., 1986	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/900/86  Date 19th March, 19	Mochied	h March, 1986 mission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of	Decision	Decision	
	application	Effect	Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15				
Prepared by		*		

Co. Accts, Receipt No .....

Future Print 475588

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

.i. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/9.00/86

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Form A1-Finnes Print Ltd.

## Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval XXXXXXX Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

	Decision Order
To Murphy Kenny Archa.,	Number and Date P/382/864/2/86
5_Clyde.Lane	Register Reference No
Dublin 4,	Planning Control No
en aleman para de la la respectación de la	Application Received on 6/9/85
Applicant P. Startery	Time Ext. up to: 6/12/85  Further Ext. up to: 6/2/86
	run ther parts up to: 0/2/80
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developm	ent described below subject to the undermentioned and dis-
···single storey bedroom extension to Lishee	m Nursing Home, Stoney Park, Rathcoole,
e en en neunembre en en marinen da en main en nomber et de la	rannanananan kanan k
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
<ol> <li>The development to be carried out in entirety in accordance with the plans, pa and specifications lodged with the applica save as may be required by the other co- attached hereto.</li> </ol>	rticulars shall be inaccordance with the ation. permission and that effective
<ol> <li>That before development commences, apunder the Building Bye-Laws be obtained, all conditions of that approval be observe the development.</li> </ol>	and Sanitary Services Acts. 1878-1964.
<ol> <li>That the requirements of the Chief Med Officer be ascertained and strictly adhere to in the development.</li> </ol>	
4. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development.	d and the avoidance of fire hazard.
5. That all external finishes harmonise in colour and texture with the existing premi	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
6. That the water supply and drainage arm ments, including the disposal of surface when in accordance with the requirements of County Council.	ater, requirements of the Sanitary
	- Contd-/
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Officer
	r gir r imisipan Omesi
	Date

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the

terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

7. That the access arrangements be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council and that development be not commenced until these requirements have been fully complied with.

Ť

1

- 8. That a financial contribution in the sum of £1.517.00 be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site.
- 7. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 8. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

1/20, Too

Murphy Kenny, Architects, 5 Clyde Lene, Dublin 4.

85A/1195

4th December, 1985.

RE: Proposed single storey bedroom extension to Lisheen Nursing Home, Stoney Park, Rathcools, for P. Slattery.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application received here on 6th September, 1985, (latter for extension period received 30th October, 1985, Time Extension up to 6th December, 1985, Further letter for extension period received 4th December, 1985), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been further extended up to and including the 6th February, 1985.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.

Murphy Kenny, Architecte, 5 Clyde Lane, Dublin 4. 85A/1195

4th November, 1985.

RE: Proposed single storey bedroom extension to Lisheen Mursing Hose, Stoney Park, Rethrools, for P. Slattery.

Deer Sir.

With reference to your planning application received here on 6th September, 1985, (letter for extension period received 30th Betcher, 1985), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the paried for considering this application within the masning of subsection (4A) of Section 25 has been extended up to and including the 6th December, 1985.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.

\*